

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 804  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 21, strike “ACHIEVES AT LEAST”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, before “A” insert “ACHIEVES AT LEAST”; in line 4, strike “OR”; in line 5, before “A” insert “ACHIEVES AT LEAST”; in line 6, strike the period and substitute “;OR”; after line 6, insert:

“(III) MEETS COMPARABLE GREEN BUILDING GUIDELINES OR STANDARDS APPROVED BY THE STATE.”;

and in line 10, strike “FOREST” and substitute “FORESTRY”.